PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3383665

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVE MOUCHET	09/16/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEM INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SA
Street Address:	AVENUE DE BEAUREGARD 1
City:	FRIBOURG
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-1700

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14649906

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-237-0300

Email: inteas@faegrebd.com

Correspondent Name: FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP **Address Line 1:** 300 NORTH MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	REUT-0083-01-US-E
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC J. GROEN
SIGNATURE:	/Eric J. Groen/
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=20150604_REUT-0083-01-US-E_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503337046 REEL: 035791 FRAME: 0455

DECLARATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

I, the undersigned

Steve MOUCHET
Appartement D5
Route de Cuvat 75
F-74370 Pringy, France

declare having assigned the entire rights and interests in and to

International patent application claiming priority from European patent application No. 12 196 185.8 "ELECTRICAL CURRENT TRANSDUCER WITH WOUND MAGNETIC CORE"

To LEM INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SA Avenue de Beauregard 1 CH-1700 Fribourg, Switzerland

Place, date: (CAN LES DUATES

who accepts the Assignment without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom

16/08/2013

For LEM INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SA

Name: FECCOVA Jam. Jac.

Position: V? I?

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

RECORDED: 06/04/2015

MANUALITY OF WILLIAMS
I, <u>F PAUCHET</u> whose address is: VIII'y le Reloox : 74350 - Trance hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Steve MOUCHET, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same.
 Declared at Geneva, this 5th of October, 2013.
 (Witness signature)
I, Loonbel whose address is: NENNECY 51540 RELY hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Steve MOUCHET, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this
Assignment, sign and execute same.
Declared at Geneva, this 9 of Octoba, 2013. (locality)
(Witness signature)

PATENT REEL: 035791 FRAME: 0456